

2025 Drainage & Roadway Improvement Project - M Street - BID RECAP

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.)

Bid Opening: April 24th, 2025, 2:00pm

Apparent Low Bidder

					CD 1 11 C .	Apparent Low Bidder Probable Costs Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Construction, Inc. Amount	
Did item	Remove Plantimix Bituminous Pavement,	64,397	SF	\$1.25	\$80,496.25	\$1.00	\$64,397.00	\$1.20	\$77,276.40	
1	Complete and in Place Roadbed Modification, Complete and in				. ,	·	, ,		. ,	
2	Place	64,397	SF	\$3.50	\$225,389.50	\$1.25	\$80,496.25	\$2.65	\$170,652.05	
3	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish & Place Type 1 Aggregate Base, Complete and in Place (Contingent Item)	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	
4	Arborist, Complete and in Place (Contingent Item)	20	HR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Tree, Complete and in Place	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	
6	Grind Existing Tree Stump and Dispose of Grindings, Complete and in Place	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$602.75	\$602.75	\$750.00	\$750.00	
7	Remove Existing and Install Type 4R Drainage Inlet, Complete and in Place	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	
8	Remove And Replace 15" PVC SDR Storm Drain Pipe, Complete and in Place	10	LF	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	
9	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, Complete and in Place	4,641	LF	\$60.00	\$278,460.00	\$58.00	\$269,178.00	\$79.00	\$366,639.00	
10	Remove And Replace Residential Walkway, Complete and in Place	477	SF	\$10.00	\$4,770.00	\$30.00	\$14,310.00	\$22.00	\$10,494.00	
11	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway Apron, Complete and in Place	12,589	SF	\$21.00	\$264,369.00	\$26.00	\$327,314.00	\$20.60	\$259,333.40	
12	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, Complete and in Place	11,015	SF	\$16.00	\$176,240.00	\$31.00	\$341,465.00	\$18.00	\$198,270.00	
13	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramp, Complete and in Place	6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$56,160.00	
14	Furnish and Install 4-inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, Complete and in Place	64,397	SF	\$2.25	\$144,893.25	\$4.00	\$257,588.00	\$5.00	\$321,985.00	
15	Furnish and Install Full Depth Pavement Patch, Complete and in Place	34	SF	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$82.00	\$2,788.00	
16	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and in Place	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	
17	Protect and Adjust Meter Box to Finish Grade, Complete and in Place	57	EA	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$450.00	\$25,650.00	\$320.00	\$18,240.00	
18	Abandon Water Monitoring Well, Complete and in Place	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,055.15	\$4,055.15	
19	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Centerline Striping (Type II Waterborne), Complete and in Place	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	
20	Install 24-Inch Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), Complete and in Place	103	LF	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$12.00	\$1,236.00	\$14.00	\$1,442.00	
21	Install International Crosswalk (Thermoplastic), Complete and in Place	180	LF	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	
22	Install 8-Foot Stop Legends (Thermoplastic), Complete and in Place	4	EA	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	
23	Furnish and Install New Stop Sign and Post, Salvage and Re-install Street Signs, Complete and in Place	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	
24	Remove and Reinstall Fencing/Gate, Complete and in Place	370	LF	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$95.00	\$35,150.00	\$75.00	\$27,750.00	
25	Remove and Replace PCC Mow Strip , Complete and in Place	251	LF	\$251.00	\$63,001.00	\$60.00	\$15,060.00	\$40.00	\$10,040.00	
26	Force Account	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
27	Traffic Control - 3%	1	LS	-	\$6,724.95	-	-		-	
28	Project Mobilization and Demobilization - 7%	1	LS	-	\$15,691.55	-	-		-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. —						

\$1,476,655.50 \$1,628,007.00 \$1,696,300.00